PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE **FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT**

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM **FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS**

MONDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve Interlocal Agreement between Fannin County and Texoma Council of Governments to provide GIS Services and authorize County Judge to sign agreement on behalf of Fannin County - Texoma Council of Governments
- 6. Discussion, consideration and action regarding Hazardous and Petroleum Assessment Grant Proposal Support Letter and authorize County Judge to sign letter on behalf of Fannin County – County Judge
- 7. Consideration and action to approve the removal of metal pipe, located where Christmas Tree is placed on Courthouse grounds and approve installation of 12" PVC pipe in its place - Bonham **Chamber of Commerce**
- 8. Discussion regarding appointment of person to fill the expiring term held by County Judge on the Fannin County Appraisal District Board - County Judge
- 9. Discussion, consideration and action to appoint two (2) new members to the Red River Groundwater Conservation District Board - County Judge
- 10. Consideration and action regarding Burn Ban for Fannin County County Judge
- 11. Consideration and action to approve Resolution relating to application for 2014 Fannin County Indigent Defense Program Formula Grant Program - Auditor
- 12. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

13. Adjourn

FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

4.37 O'CLOCK Am. M. on the 3rd war viii, FILED FOR RECORD at October, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Cler

Fannin County Texas

Commissioners Court, October 7, 2013